
97 NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP -2024

Session Results

Session 4

SUN 26 JAN 2025  1600

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 100 Feather (54-57kg) PAR PRASANNA (1) SLA

NBASN KUMARA SLAB

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

-

-

RED

BLUE

2 102 Light Welter (60-63.5kg) PPS SIRIWARDANA (1) SLA

NK PADMAKUMARA (2) SLAR BLUE RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BANDULA GAMAGE

INA

IRL

KOREA

MAHESH SUMANAWEERA

SITHARI SADAREKA

BOY

BEN

KIM

19:19

18:20

19:19

19:19

19:19

RED

BLUE

3 94 Light Fly (48-50kg) SHSR FERNANDO (2) INDP

KKIT PERERA (1) AFKW

RED WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA

KORE

LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

MA

PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA

GEETHANI SAMARAWEERA

PU SAMPATH

29:27

28:28

29:27

30:26

29:27

RED

BLUE

4 95 Fly (50-52kg) SHYR FERNANDO INDP

HS PRIYADARSHANI SLAW BLUE RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAHESH KOTHALAWALA INA

KOREA

KAZ

BOY

BANDULA GAMAGE

KIM

NISHANTHA DARMADASA

GENI

17:20

17:20

18:20

17:20

18:20

RED

BLUE

5 96 Bntam (52-54kg) LIN MALSHANI (1) AFKW

BA NETHMINI (2) SLAW

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA

KORE

IRL

INA

KAPILA SUGATHADASA

MAHESH SUMANAWEERA

MA

BEN

BOY

30:27

30:25

30:26

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 99 Bantam (51-54kg) GJKRJ KUMARA VSC

RMP DHARMASENA (2) SLA BLUE KO R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KOREA KIM

KAZ

IRL

KORE

ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA

GENI

BEN

MA

NISHANTHA DARMADASA

19:19

20:18

19:19

20:18

20:18

RED

BLUE

7 101 Light (57-60kg) RMPKK RASNAYAKA (1) SLA

EWA SADARUWAN SLND

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

INA BOY KOREA

KAZ

KORE

KIM

LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

GENI

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA

MA

30:27

30:27

30:26

30:27

30:26

RED

BLUE

8 103 Welter (63.5-67kg) AMTS ADIKARI (1) SLN

KG PATHMASIRI (2) SLA BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KAPILA SUGATHADASA

IRL

KAZ

KOREA

NISHANTHA DARMADASA

BEN

GENI

PU SAMPATH

KIM

29:28

28:29

28:29

27:30

27:30
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RED

BLUE

9 104 Light Middle (67-71kg) PMLL CHANDRABANDARA (1) SLA

IDC UDAYAKUMARA (2) SLAF

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA

INA

KORE

IRL

PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA

BOY

MA

BEN

MAHESH SUMANAWEERA

30:26

30:26

30:26

30:26

30:26

RED

BLUE

10 105 Middle (71-75kg) YSP SUDAMMA (1) SLA

YM USAITH (2) SSCK BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KAZ GENI

KOREA

INA

SITHARI SADAREKA

KIM

NISHANTHA DARMADASA

BOY

PRABATH NANAYAKKARA

27:30

28:29

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

11 106 Light Heavy (75-80kg) HWGP RATHNASIRI (1) SLP

JMIPP KUMARA (2) SLAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KORE MA IRL

INA

BEN

KAPILA SUGATHADASA

BOY

PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA

PU SAMPATH

* 28:28

29:27

* 28:28

* 28:28

* 28:28

RED

BLUE

12 97 Minimum (46-48kg) DH THISARAARACHCHI (1) B2F

HMLP JAYAWARDHANA (2) SLA

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA

KOREA

KAZ

NISHANTHA DARMADASA

NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA

KIM

GENI

BANDULA GAMAGE

20:18

19:19

19:19

20:18

19:19

RED

BLUE

13 93 Minimum Weight (45-48kg) RAN PUSHPAKUMARI (1) VSCW

HKNN PERERA (2) SLAW

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IRL BEN KAZ

KORE

GENI

MA

PRABATH NANAYAKKARA

GEETHANI SAMARAWEERA

MAHESH SUMANAWEERA

30:27

30:26

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

14 98 Fly (48-51kg) KASK ABEYGUNAWARDANA (1) SLA

GKPU MIHIRAN (2) SLP

RED DSQ R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NISHANTHA DARMADASA KOREA

IRL

INA

KIM

PU SAMPATH

KAPILA SUGATHADASA

BEN

BOY

10:9

9:10

10:9

9:10

9:10

LEGEND

* Preferred winner DSQ Disqualification KO Knockout Rn Round number

RSC Referee Stops Contest WO Walkover WP Win on points


