



Session Results

Session 4

SUN 26 JAN 2025 1600

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	100	Feather (54-57kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE	PAR PRASANNA NBASN KUMARA	(1) Judge 1: Judge 2:	SLA SLAB	RED	WO		-
2	102	Light Welter (60-63.5	ika)	RED	PPS SIRIWARDANA	(1)	SLA				
2	102		ilig)	BLUE	NK PADMAKUMARA	(2)	SLAR	BLUE	RSC	R3	
			Referee:		BANDULA GAMAGE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		MAHESH SUM/ SITHARI SADA BOY BEN KIM			19:19 18:20 19:19 19:19 19:19
3	94	Light Fly (48-50kg)		RED BLUE	SHSR FERNANDO KKIT PERERA	(2)	INDP AFKW	RED	WP	4:0	
			Referee:		NIROSHANI BODIPAKSHA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KORE	LAXMAN THILA MA PRASAD WIJE` GEETHANI SAN PU SAMPATH	YSHEKARA		29:27 28:28 29:27 30:26 29:27
4	95	Fly (50-52kg)		RED BLUE	SHYR FERNANDO HS PRIYADARSHANI		INDP SLAW	BLUE	RSC	R3	
			Referee:		MAHESH KOTHALAWALA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KOREA	BOY BANDULA GAM KIM NISHANTHA D/ GENI			17:20 17:20 18:20 17:20 18:20
						-					
5	96	Bntam (52-54kg)		RED BLUE	LIN MALSHANI BA NETHMINI	(1) (2)	AFKW SLAW	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		PRASAD WIJEYSHEKARA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IRL	KAPILA SUGAT MAHESH SUM/ MA BEN BOY			30:27 30:25 30:26 29:28 30:27
6	99	Bantam (51-54kg)		RED BLUE	GJKRJ KUMARA RMP DHARMASENA	(2)	VSC SLA	BLUE	KO	R3	
			Referee:	KOREA	KIM	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IRL	ARUNA KATUG GENI BEN MA NISHANTHA D/			19:19 20:18 19:19 20:18 20:18
7	101	Light (57-60kg)		RED BLUE	RMPKK RASNAYAKA EWA SADARUWAN	(1)	SLA SLND	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	INA	BOY	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		KIM LAXMAN THILA GENI NIROSHANI BC MA			30:27 30:27 30:26 30:27 30:26
8	103	Welter (63.5-67kg)		RED BLUE	AMTS ADIKARI KG PATHMASIRI	(1) (2)	SLN SLA	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:		KAPILA SUGATHADASA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4:	IRL	NISHANTHA D/ BEN GENI PU SAMPATH KIM			29:28 28:29 28:29 27:30 27:30





Session Results

Session 4

SUN 26 JAN 2025 1600

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner F	Result	Deci	sion
9	104	Light Middle (67-71kg)		RED BLUE	PMLL CHANDRABANDARA	(1) (2)	SLA SLAF	RED V	NP	5:0	
			Referee:		LAXMAN THILAKARATHNA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KORE	PRASAD WIJEYSHEK BOY MA BEN MAHESH SUMANAWI			30:26 30:26 30:26 30:26 30:26
10	105	Middle (71-75kg)		RED BLUE	YSP SUDAMMA YM USAITH	(1) (2)	SLA SSCK	BLUE	NP	5:0	
			Referee:	KAZ	GENI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KOREA	SITHARI SADAREKA KIM NISHANTHA DARMAI BOY PRABATH NANAYAKI			27:30 28:29 27:30 28:29 27:30
11	106	Light Heavy (75-80kg)		RED BLUE	HWGP RATHNASIRI JMIPP KUMARA	(1) (2)	SLP SLAR	RED V	NP	5:0	
			Referee:	KORE	МА	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IRL INA	BEN KAPILA SUGATHADA BOY PRASAD WIJEYSHEK PU SAMPATH			* 28:28 29:27 * 28:28 * 28:28 * 28:28
12	97	Minimum (46-48kg)		RED BLUE	DH THISARAARACHCHI HMLP JAYAWARDHANA	(1) (2)	B2F SLA	RED F	RSC	R3	
			Referee:		ARUNA KATUGAMPOLA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		NISHANTHA DARMAD NIROSHANI BODIPAK KIM GENI BANDULA GAMAGE			20:18 19:19 19:19 20:18 19:19
13	93	Minimum Weight (45-48	8kg)	RED BLUE	RAN PUSHPAKUMARI HKNN PERERA	(1) (2)	VSCW SLAW	RED V	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IRL	BEN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAZ KORE	GENI MA PRABATH NANAYAKI GEETHANI SAMARAV MAHESH SUMANAWI	VEERA		30:27 30:26 29:28 30:27 30:27
14	98	Fly (48-51kg)		RED BLUE	KASK ABEYGUNAWARDANA GKPU MIHIRAN	(1) (2)	SLA SLP	RED [DSQ	R2	
			Referee:		NISHANTHA DARMADASA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KOREA	KIM PU SAMPATH KAPILA SUGATHADA BEN BOY	SA		10:9 9:10 10:9 9:10 9:10

LEGEND										
*	Preferred winner	DSQ	Disqualification	ко	Knockout	Rn	Round number			
RSC	Referee Stops Contest	wo	Walkover	WP	Win on points					